
 

Item 5.1      Key decisions forward plan 

Education, Children and Families 
[March 2014 – May 2014] 

Item Key decisions Expected 
date of 
decision 

Wards 
affected 

Director and lead officer Coalition 
pledges and 
Council 
outcomes 

1 Strategic Management of School 
Places 
 

04/03/14 All Director: Gillian Tee 
Lead officer: Billy MacIntyre 
0131 469 3366 
billy.macintyre@edinburgh.gov.uk 

P2, P3, P4 
CO1 – CO3 

2 Literacy 
 

04/03/14 All Director: Gillian Tee 
Lead officer: Karen Prophet 
0131  469 3048 
karen.prophet@edinburgh.gov.uk 

P5 
CO2, CO3 

3 Improving Positive Destinations 
 

04/03/14 All Director: Gillian Tee 
Lead officer: Karen Prophet 
0131  469 3048 
karen.prophet@edinburgh.gov.uk 

P5, P7 
CO2, CO3, CO9 

4 Sports and Outdoor Education 04/03/14 All Director: Gillian Tee 
Lead officer: David Bruce 
0131 469 3795 
david.bruce2@edinburgh.gov.uk 

P5 
CO1 – CO4, 
CO10, CO20 
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5 Paolozzi Prize for Art 04/03/14 All Director: Gillian Tee 

Lead officer: Linda Lees 
0131 469 3956 
linda.lees@edinburgh.gov.uk 

P5 
CO2 

6 Performance Report Special Schools 04/03/14 All Director: Gillian Tee 
Lead officer:  Rosie Wilson 
0131 469 3960 
Rosie.wilson@edinburgh.gov.uk 

P1, P5 
CO1, CO2, CO3 

7 Religious Observance in Non-
Denominational Schools 

04/03/14 All Director: Gillian Tee 
Lead officer: Mike Rosendale 
0131 529 2218 
mike.rosendale@edinburgh.gov.uk 

P5 
CO2 

8 Vision for Schools 04/03/14 All Director: Gillian Tee 
Lead officer: John Heywood 
0131 529 3294 
john.heywood.2 @edinburgh.gov.uk 

P1 – P7 
CO1 – CO6 

9 Special Schools - Proposals for the 
Future Development of Panmure St 
Ann's 
 

04/03/14 All Director: Gillian Tee 
Lead officer: Rosie Wilson 
0131 469 3960 
rosie.wilson @edinburgh.gov.uk 

P1, P5 

10 Schools Energy Report 
 

04/03/14 All Directors:  Gillian Tee and Mark Turley 
Lead officer: Jim Davidson 
0131 529 5233 
jim.davidson@edinburgh.gov.uk 

P50 
CO18, CO25 

11 Tollcross Primary School Roll 04/03/14 9 Director: Gillian Tee 
Lead officer: Aileen Mclean 
0131 469 3300 
aileen.mclean@edinburgh.gov.uk 
 

P2, P4 
CO1, CO6 
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12 Primary Pupil Support 04/03/14 All Director: Gillian Tee 
Lead officer: Moyra Wilson 
0131 469 3066 
moyra.wilson@edinburgh.gov.uk 

P5 
CO1, CO2, CO4 

13 Food For Life 04/03/14 All Director:  Mark Turley 
Lead officer: Jim Davidson 
0131 529 5233 
jim.davidson@edinburgh.gov.uk 

P1, P5 
CO1, CO4, 
CO10 

14 Gracemount Campus 04/03/14  Director: Gillian Tee 
Lead officer: Karen Prophet 
0131  469 3048 
karen.prophet@edinburgh.gov.uk 
 

P5 
CO2 

15 Access to Primary School 
Playgrounds for Play Out of 
Teaching Hours 
 

04/03/14 All Director: Gillian Tee 
Lead officer: Margaret Westwood 
0131 469 3382 
margaret.westwood@edinburgh.gov.uk 

P5 
CO1 – CO6 

16 New School in South Edinburgh 04/03/14  Director: Gillian Tee 
Lead officer: Billy MacIntyre 
0131 469 3366 
billy.macintyre@edinburgh.gov.uk 

P3, P4 
CO19 

1 Early Years Change Fund 
 

20/05/14 All Director: Gillian Tee 
Lead officer:  Alistair Gaw 
0131 469 3388 
alistair.gaw@edinburgh.gov.uk 

P1 
CO1 – CO6 

2 Engagement of Children, Young 
People and Parents/Carers in the 
Development of Services for 
Children and Families in Edinburgh 

20/05/14 All Director: Gillian Tee 
Lead officer: David Maguire 
0131 529 2132 
david.maguire@edinburgh.gov.uk 
 

P1, P3, P5, P7, 
P33, P36 
CO1 – CO6 
CO23 – CO26 
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3 School Session Dates for 2015/16 
 

20/05/14 All Director: Gillian Tee 
Lead officer: Graham Douglas 
0131 469 3131 
graham.douglas@edinburgh.gov.uk 

P5 
CO2 

4 Castlebrae Community High School 
- improvement programme 
 

20/05/14 15, 16, 17 Director: Gillian Tee 
Lead officer: Mike Rosendale 
0131 529 2218 
mike.rosendale@edinburgh.gov.uk 
 

P4, P5, P7 
CO1 – CO6 

5 Children and Families Service Plan 
2014-16 
 

20/05/14 All Director: Gillian Tee 
Lead officer: Karen Brannen 
0131 469 3494 
karen.brannen@edinburgh.gov.uk 

P1 – P7 
 
CO1 – CO6 

6 Early Years Strategy Progress 
Report 
 

20/05/14 All Director: Gillian Tee 
Lead officer: Aileen Mclean 
0131 469 3300 
aileen.mclean@edinburgh.gov.uk 

P1, P6 
 
CO1 

7 Looked After Children 
Transformation Plan 
 

20/05/14 All Director: Gillian Tee 
Lead officer:  Alistair Gaw 
0131 469 3388 
alistair.gaw@edinburgh.gov.uk 

P1 
CO1 – CO6 

8 City of Edinburgh Play Strategy 
 

20/05/14 All Director: Gillian Tee 
Lead officer: Margaret Westwood 
0131 469 3382 
margaret.westwood@edinburgh.gov.uk 

P5 
CO1,CO2,CO4 

9 Children's Eye Tests 
 

20/05/14 All Director: Gillian Tee 
Lead officer: Lynne Porteous 
0131 529 2423 
lynne.porteous@edinburgh.gov.uk 
 

P1 
CO10 
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10 Playschemes for Children and 
Young People with a Disability 
 

20/05/14 All Director: Gillian Tee 
Lead officer: Carol Chalmers 
0131 469 3348 
carol.chalmers @edinburgh.gov.uk 

P1 
CO1 – CO6 
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